DVP 01 T E
� Compact design.
� Low noise emission.
� Energy savings.
� Long service life.
This variable displacement piston pump has dual flows and an additional piggybacked gear pump for auxiliary service,
open center circuits. The pump has been designed specifically for mini excavators where compactness and ease of in-
stallation are critical. The automatic overall torque limiter allows you to optimize the performance of the machine while sa-

DVP
DCAT039-002 002 7
HOW TO ORDER
Please consult our sales department.
GENERAL INFORMATIONS
5 - Pilot piston DVP
6 - Pump body Kappa 20
7 - Retaining plate
8 - Cylinders block
9 - Pistons
10 - Pistons guide plate
11 - Swash plate
0
1
/0
9
.0
2
INSTALLATION
Check that the maximum coupling eccentricity stays within
0,25 mm to reduce shaft loads due to misalignment. It is
advised to use a flexible coupling suitable to absorb even-
tual water hammer. The direction of rotation of the pump
must agree with the prime mover rotation. Before installa-
tion, the case of the pump must be filled with fluid.
STARTING UP
Check that all connections are secure and that the entire
system is completely clean. Add oil to the tank always
using a filter. Bleed the air from the circuit to help the filing.
Turn on the system for a few moments at minimum speed,
then bleed the circuit again and check the level of oil in the
tank. Gradually increase the pressure and speed of rota-
tion up to the pre-set operating levels, which must stay wit-
hin the stated limits as specified in the catalogue.
1 - Pump body DVP
2 - Spring guide DVP
3 - Main pilot spring DVP
4 - Cover DVP